



# Pediatric Neonatologist – Faculty Physician University of Minnesota & Children's Minnesota Minneapolis/St. Paul, MN

The Division of Neonatology at the University of Minnesota is seeking a full time board certified/eligible Neonatal-Perinatal Physician at the rank of Assistant Professor/Associate Professor on the Academic Track.

We seek a candidate with proven clinical experience in newborn intensive care with research interests in the fields of neonatal nutrition, neurodevelopment, hematology, pulmonology/resuscitation, global neonatology, ethics, or infection/immunology. The successful candidate will primarily serve the Level IV NICUs located in Masonic Children's Hospital and Children's Minnesota (Minneapolis and St. Paul campuses) and assist with further bridging research efforts between the two institutions.

#### About the Division of Neonatology at University of Minnesota

The University of Minnesota Masonic Children's Hospital is ranked as one of the best Children's Hospitals by US News and World Report's annual "Best Children's Hospitals" list. The Division is a national leader in providing innovative care, conducting research, and teaching skills to recognize and treat medical problems of the neonate. The NICU at University of Minnesota Masonic Children's Hospital is a comprehensive NICU that serves the five-state region and provides care for all acuity levels. Services include ECMO, kidney dialysis, general and cardiovascular surgery and hypothermia.

The Division participates fully in the Department of Pediatrics mission, focusing its attention through patient care, teaching and research on medical problems that arise during infancy and the consequences of disease that persist into later life. The Division serves as a resource for other newborn intensive care units for infants with multi-organ system failure, complex diagnostic and surgical problems, and long-term, technology-dependent conditions.

# About Children's Minnesota Neonatology Program

The Children's Minnesota neonatology program encompasses the largest high-risk neonatal care program in the Upper Midwest. The program is committed to consistent care across the community, limiting unnecessary variation, identifying and spreading best practices, and rapidly addressing opportunities for improvement. With nearly 200 neonatal beds in private patient rooms in all neonatal units, the program cares for ~ 3,000 babies every year offering all available neonatal therapies, an active fetal intervention program and an active neonatal transport program that provides both air and ground transport to more than 500 babies annually.

The department has a decades-long history of active participation in numerous clinical research trials, has an active department of quality and is a member of the Children's Hospital Neonatal Consortium. Children's Minnesota also serves as a training site for the neonatal-perinatal medicine fellowship program at the University of Minnesota.

# Qualifications

- Graduate of an accredited ACGME Pediatric residency and a Neonatal-Perinatal fellowshiptraining program.
- Board eligible/certified in Neonatal Perinatal Medicine
- Licensed or ability to acquire medical license and DEA in the State of Minnesota, and meet threshold criteria/qualifications for credentialing and privileges
- Ability to receive work authorization in the United States from the U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services and maintain legal status according to the requirements of the VISA.

## **Income Details**

- Competitive compensation
- Comprehensive benefits package: generous time off, annual CME allowance, malpractice insurance with tail coverage, retirement contributions, relocation & more

## **Community Information**

The Minneapolis-St. Paul metropolitan area is a thriving community of nearly 3.5 million people. We have a strong, diversified economy, excellent education system, and a high quality of life that can be enjoyed during all four seasons. It is a great place to live, work and raise a family. Its home to 17 fortune 500 companies, four major professional sports team and is second to New York in theatre seats.

#### Applications should be addressed to the chair of the search committee, Sara Ramel, MD.

Apply online here. Questions can be directed to Lee Fox at lfox10@umphysicians.umn.edu

We are an equal opportunity employer and value diversity at our company. We do not discriminate on the basis of race, religion, color, national origin, sex, gender, gender expression, sexual orientation, age, marital status, veteran status, or disability status. We will ensure that individuals with disabilities are provided reasonable accommodation to participate in the job application or interview process, to perform essential job functions, and to receive other benefits and privileges of employment.